TOWNSHIP OF MONROE LEGAL NOTICE OF COMPETITIVE CONTRACTING THIRD PARTY BILLING SERVICE FOR MUNICIPAL AMBULANCE SERVICES

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the requirements of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-4.1 et seq., the Township of Monroe (hereinafter referred to as the "Township") is issuing a Notice of Competitive Contracting to obtain proposal from qualified vendors to act as the third-party billing service for municipal ambulance services as outlined in the Competitive Contract.

SEALED PROPOSALS WILL BE OPENED AND READ IN PUBLIC FOR CONSIDERATION BY the Township of Monroe in the Municipal Building, Lower Level, 1 Municipal Plaza on TUESDAY, APRIL 25, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. prevailing time.

CONTRACT NAME: THIRD PARTY BILLING SERVICE FOR MUNICIPAL AMBULANCE SERVICES

A copy of the Competitive Contract (RFP) may be examined and/or obtained by prospective vendors at the Office of the Monroe Township Clerk 1 Municipal Plaza, Room 107, Monroe Township New Jersey between 8:30 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. E.S.T up until forty-eight (48) hours prior to the date and time of the opening of Proposals. Each proposal must be accompanied by a Certified Check, Cashier's Check or Bid Bond at the Bidder's discretion for \$500 payable to the Township of Monroe. The Township reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, to waive any informality, or to accept the proposal that, in its judgment, best serves the interest of the Township. The Township may hold proposals for a period of sixty (60) days from the date of the receipt of proposals for the purpose of reviewing the proposals and investigating the qualifications of the vendors, prior to awarding of the contract. Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 (P.L. 1975, C.127). By order of the Mayor and Council of the Township of Monroe, Middlesex County, New Jersey.

By order of the Mayor and Council of the Township of Monioe, Middlesex County, New Jer

Prepared By: ALAN WEINBERG, BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR TOWNSHIP OF MONROE 1 Municipal Plaza Monroe Township, New Jersey 08831